BBoston City Counciloston City Council 
Legislative Calendar for the February 11, 2026 Session 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​  

Sixty Day Orders1 
In Effect After March 29, 2026 
Message and order for your approval an Order authorizing the City of Boston to appropriate the amount of Six Million Five Hundred Thousand 
Dollars ($6,500,000.00) for the purpose of paying costs for the window and door replacement projects at the following schools: the Edward Everett 
Elementary School and the Richard J. Murphy K-8 School. This includes the payment of all costs incidental or related thereto, and for which the City

[...]

City Services Order  for a hearing regarding parking access for traveling
Boston Public Schools employees. 1/5/2026 2/12/2026

City Services

Message and order authorizing the City of Boston to accept
and expend technology equipment valued at approximately
Four Hundred Thirty Thousand Three Hundred Forty Dollars
($430,340.00), from the Connected & Online Program Grant,
awarded by United States Department of the Treasury, passed
through the Massachusetts Technology Collaborative, to be
administered by the Department of Innovation & Technology.
The equipment includes laptops, desktop bundles, and related

[...]

0289 Murphy

0290 Worrell

2026 Matters in Committee

Committee Docket # Sponsor Co-Sponsor(s) Docket Description Hearing(s) NotesDate referred

Labor and Economic
Development

Message and order authorizing the City of Boston to accept
and expend the amount of Two Hundred Nineteen Thousand
One Hundred Seventy-Eight Dollars And Three Cents
($219,178.03) in the form of a grant, Volunteer Income Tax
Assistance Funding, awarded by MA Executive Office for
Administration & Finance to be administered by the Office of
Workforce Development. The grant would fund the Center for
Working Families' Boston Tax Help Coalition in assisting
low-income taxpayers with personal income tax filings for the
2026 tax season.

1/28/2026

Labor and Economic
Development

Message and order authorizing the City of Boston to accept
and expend the amount of One Hundred Twenty Thousand
Dollars ($120,000.00) in the form of a grant, Financial
Empowerment Program, awarded by United Way, passed
through the Boston Local Development Corporation, to be
administered by the Office of Workforce Development. The
grant would fund financial education, credit/asset building, and

[...]

Public Health, Homelessness &
Recovery Flynn Order for a hearing to discuss the regulation of Kratom in the

City of Boston 1/28/2026

Public Safety & Criminal
Justice

Message and order authorizing the City of Boston to accept
and expend the amount of Eight Hundred Fifty Thousand
Dollars ($850,000.00) in the form of a grant for the FY25
Boston Regional Intelligence Center Earmark, awarded by the
MA Executive Office of Public Safety & Security to be
administered by the Police Department. The grant will fund
upgrading, expanding, and integrating technology and
protocols related to anti-terrorism, anti-crime, anti-gang and
emergency response.

4/9/2025 2025-0847

Public Safety & Criminal
Justice

Message and order authorizing the City of Boston to accept
and expend the amount of One Million Seven Hundred
Thousand Dollars ($1,700,000.00) in the form of a grant, the
FY26 Training Academy Earmark Grant, awarded by
Massachusetts Department of Fire Services to be administered
by the Fire Department. The grant would fund the Boston Fire
Department Training Academy to provide training and

[...]

Veterans, Military Families &
Military Affairs Murphy Order for a hearing to discuss services for women veterans. 2/4/2026 Refile from 2025

Ways & Means

Message and order for your approval an Order authorizing the
City of Boston to appropriate the amount of Six Million Five
Hundred Thousand Dollars ($6,500,000.00) for the purpose of
paying costs for the window and door replacement projects at
the following schools: the Edward Everett Elementary School
and the Richard J. Murphy K-8 School. This includes the
payment of all costs incidental or related thereto, and for